ey 0.6

MOORPARK CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA REPORT
TO: Honorable City Council

FROM: Ron Ahlers, Finance DirectodA’
Prepared by: Deborah Burdorf, Accountantl| %

DATE: March 26, 2009 (City Council meeting of April 1, 2009)
SUBJECT: Consider Resolution Authorizing Mid-Year Amendments to
2008/2009 Fiscal Year Budget

BACKGROUND

The City Council adopted a budget for fiscal year 2008/2009 on July 2, 2008 and
periodically has amended it by resolution for various projects and programs. After a
review of the current budget status, in anticipation of developing a budget
recommendation for the new fiscal year, staff has compiled additional recommended
budget amendments for the City Council's consideration.

DISCUSSION

The attached resolution makes several revenue and expenditure adjustments to the
currently adopted 2008/2009 fiscal year budget, with an explanation for each item
contained in Exhibit “B”. Revenue adjustments are either increases or decreases due to
unanticipated revenue or actual receipts higher or lower than budgeted. Expenditure
adjustment increases are either omissions, or critical items that were not previously
included in the budget.

The Internal Services Fund (0100) expenditures are projected to increase by $4,800
due to additional computer related needs.

General Fund expenditures are expected to increase by $17,500 for facility
improvements as well as the 25" Anniversary program.

The Community Development Fund (2200) revenue is projected to increase by
$160,000 due to additional city fees generated from the contract engineering division.
Expenditures are also expected to increase by $50,000 for legal fees. The result is a
net projected fund balance increase of $110,000.

000077



Honorable City Council
February 3, 2009
Page 2

Two Lighting and Landscape District funds project an increase in expenditures; Fund
2301 shows $6,327 for a budget input error and Fund 2308 projects $2,000 for fence
repairs.

The L.AAA.O.C. Fund (2501) has a projected expenditure increase of $127,928 for the
Princeton Avenue property purchase.

The Prop 1B Safety and Security Fund (2611) revenue shows an increase of $12,000
due to grant funding received but not budgeted.

The Endowment Fund (2800) revenue shows an increase of $98,000 for interest that
was previously unbudgeted.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION (Roll Call Vote Required)

1. Adopt Resolution No. 2009- amending the fiscal year 2008/2009 budget as
noted in Exhibits “A and B"” to the attached resolution.

000078



RESOLUTION NO. 2009-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MOORPARK, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING AN
AMENDMENT TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2008/2009
ADOPTED OPERATING AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
BUDGET

WHEREAS, on July 2, 2008 the City Council adopted the Operating and Capital
Improvements Budget for fiscal year 2008/2009; and

WHEREAS, certain additions and adjustments to the budget are proposed to
allow for effective service delivery for the balance of the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the City Council now wishes to amend the 2008/2009 fiscal year
budget as noted in Exhibits “A and B".

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOORPARK
DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. A budget amendment as more particularly described in Exhibits “A”
and “B” attached hereto is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and
shall cause a certified resolution to be filed in the book of original resolutions.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 1st day of April, 2009.

Janice S. Parvin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Deborah S. Traffenstedt, City Clerk

Attachment: Exhibits A and B — Mid Year Budget Amendment

0000’79



Exhibit "A"

CITY OF MOORPARK

Mid Year Budget Amendment for the 2008/2009 Fiscal Year

Fund

0100 - Internal Services

1000 - General

2200 - Community Dev.

2301 - Lighting & Landscape A.D.
2308 - Lighting & Landscape A.D.
2501 - Los Angeles A.O.C.

2611 - Prop 1B - Safety & security
2800 - Endowment

gDecreasez

$

98,000

$

Summary by Fund

Projected
Revenue
Increase

160,000

12,000

270,000

Projected Net Fund
Expenditure Impact
Increase Increase
_(Decrease) (Decrease)
$ 4800 $ (4,800)
17,500 (17,500)
50,000 110,000
6,327 (6,327)
2,000 (2,000)
127,928 (127,928)
12,000
98,000
$ 208,555 % 61,445

600080



(10100 ou) §0-80 20p JUBWPUBWY 19BPNE JESA PINVESA PHN 60-8002\SISAIBUY JEMPIABPIO] UOYIEOUELIA'S

«8. 3aiyx3

655'80Z ¢ saunypuadxd jgjo)
826'L2} 1glogns
aseyaind Auadoid anuaay ucladuld 000'002 926'LZ) 8.9'¢ z.0'zL uonsinboy pue S0UBUBJUIRW 199NS 0196  ZL0B-0LES-LOSZ
128'8 |elolang
suleda) 20us) 8U0Z Jayng 000'S 0002 06¢ 000'¢ soueusjutely Aadold  jurew adeospue g Bunubll 2926 L06.-0062-80€2
196pnq [euiBuo ul ewwioo pade|dsiN 0E0'L 228'9 ez €0L $301A9g adeospue  Juteiy adeospuen g Bunybl  1ee6  106£-006£-L0€2
000°0§ lewoigng
sa3} [eBaj [euowippe Jo AdUBA  000°0L 000705 SH'LY 00002 B - je10ads - saomag jebian souedwo) 8po) €216  0000-0SP9-0022
005} {oans
sjuana pue sweiboid Auesiaaluue yigz 000°L 000°2 2ZL'9 - satjddng weiboid uonealday uoneaisay bz L£9/-089.-000L
wiy Nyesb-Hue |[e1su) ‘smopuim aoe|da) ‘walsAs Japjuuds aaiy  000°0€ 005'0L 06Y'L 005'61 soueuajurep Auadoid soploey ZGZ6  0000-0Z9.-000L
008y (eloansg
QYAV 40} U0KOBUUCD JBINAWOO BINA §67'9Y 000 ser'er s6r'ey wawdinb3 Jsindwog swa)sAS uolieuloju| €056 0000-0ZL€-0010
8Jemlyos xogjlew pajwiiun ogL'cll $ 008'L $ 162'25 $ 0SE'LLL $ S3IAI8S [BNJORJUOD SWJSAG UojewlOUl ZOL6  0000-0ZLE-00L0
*SIUNLIANIdX3
000°04Z $ anuaaal [ejoL
00086 lelolang
Indut jusem jabpnq jsasalu 000'86 00086 vs8'cZ - sButue3 uswisaau; pund uswmopu3 00ve 0082
000z} lelolans
pun} mau Joj }saJajul 000'Z1L 00021 G95'¢ - sbuiue3 juswisaaul Aunosg g Asjes-gL doid  00ve 1192
: 000°091 |oang
89} Unupe %0¢ Hoaqy Saleyd 000'GLL 000'0L 8EE'PS 000'SY No9y9 ueld Aosdwi dand swdoprag Aunwwo)  Lyge 0022
89} UIWPE %0¢E HOAay SapeyD 0000kl ¢ 00006 $ v0Z'6s $ 0000z $ o9 Buwasuibul unwpy AD wewdopasq ANWWoO)  Z08E 0022
‘ANN3IAIN
uopeue|dxy 19bpng UO|SIASY len}oy yobpng uonduossag UOISIAIG/PUNy apoD un 196png
papuswy pUTETT] ] wauny olgo

Jea, |edstd 600Z/800Z SU3 10j Juawipuawy 3aB6png Jeax PIK

«8. Halyx3

0600081



